

**BID RESULTS**

**AB2014-31B REBID LAWRENCE HOPEWELL TRAIL, TWIN PINES TRAIL, ROSEDALE LAKE, REED/BRYAN BARN ENTRANCE AND BALDPATE MOUNTAIN IMPROVEMENTS**

**SEPTEMBER 23, 2014; NO BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 22, 2014**

WORK COMPLETE IN 120 CALENDAR DAYS, LD \$250.00 PER CALENDAR DAYS; PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED; MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 100% REQUIRED UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT	NO ADDENDA ISSUED		
<b>NO. OF RESPONDENTS:</b>	<b>3</b>		
NAME OF BIDDER	VIVIANO CONSTRUCTION LLC	EARTHWORKS INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
ADDRESS	46 RIDGEVIEW WAY	13 MORELLO COURT	1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857
CONTACT	THOMAS J. VIVIANO	JEFF CIARCIA	JACQUELINE VALE
TELEPHONE	609 521 0002	732 236 1332	732 967 6400
FAX	609 521 0000	732 358 0325	732 967 6402
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:MRSVIV@OPTONLINE.NET">MRSVIV@OPTONLINE.NET</a>	<a href="mailto:JEFFCHACH@GMAIL.COM">JEFFCHACH@GMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:INFO@BLACKROCKNJ.COM">INFO@BLACKROCKNJ.COM</a>
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
BID GUARANTEE	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	NANCY NIGRO AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES	JEANNE PRIMAVERA AIF WITH POA
THREE REFERENCES, PC TO CHECK	PC TO REVIEW	PC TO REVIEW	PC TO REVIEW
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	653754 EXPIRES 10/17/2015	691145 EXPIRES 8/30/2016	667926 EXPIRES 2/8/2015
BRC AND PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR ELECTRICAL	RONALD JANNEY ELECTRICAL 625471 EXPIRES 8/28/2016, BRC INCLUDED	ALLAIRE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. 628825 EXPIRES 4/23/2015, BRC INCLUDED	J. FORD ELECTRIC 609421 EXPIRES 3/2/2015, BRC INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NO EXCEPTIONS; MATH ERRORS	NO EXCEPTIONS; MATH ERROR	NO EXCEPTIONS
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO

AB2014-31B REBID LAWRENCE HOPEWELL TRAIL, TWIN PINES TRAIL, ROSEDALE LAKE IMPROVEMENTS, BALDPATE MOUNTAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND REED/BRIAN BARN ENTRANCE								
<b>TWIN PINES TRAIL UPGRADE</b>								
			VIVIANO CONSTRUCTION		EARTHWORKS		BLACK ROCK	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
New Trail Construction (6')	1568	LF	25.00	39,200.00	45.00	70,560.00	27.00	42,336.00
12" HDPE	60	LF	25.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,800.00	59.00	3,540.00
Rip Rap	9	CY	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00	255.00	2,295.00
<b>Landscaping</b>								
Trail Clearing	0.75	AC	7,000.00	5,250.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	11,500.00	8,625.00
Topsoil Stripping	348	CY	5.00	1,740.00	10.00	3,480.00	26.00	9,048.00
Fine Grade/ Topsoiling	2091	SY	2.25	4,704.75	5.00	10,455.00	4.00	8,364.00
Seed	9	MSF	0.20	1.80	100.00	900.00	49.00	441.00
<b>Soil Erosion</b>								
Silt Fence	1910	LF	4.00	7,640.00	1.00	1,910.00	4.00	7,640.00
Stockpiling	348	CY	5.00	1,740.00	10.00	3,480.00	27.00	9,396.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>62,676.55</b>		<b>96,485.00</b>		<b>91,685.00</b>
<b>LAWRENCE-HOPEWELL TRAIL UPGRADE</b>								
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
New Trail Construction (6')	915	LF	25.00	22,875.00	45.00	41,175.00	28.00	25,620.00
Asphalt Pavement	4.4	Ton	300.00	1,320.00	140.00	616.00	405.00	1,782.00
Bollard - Fixed	2	EA	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,315.00	2,630.00
Bollard - Collapsible	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,375.00	2,375.00
18" HDPE	12	LF	25.00	300.00	50.00	600.00	145.00	1,740.00
Rip Rap	2	CY	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	1,045.00	2,090.00
<b>Landscaping</b>								
Trail Clearing	0.13	AC	7,000.00	910.00	4,000.00	520.00	11,500.00	1,495.00
Topsoil Stripping	105	CY	5.00	525.00	10.00	1,050.00	44.00	4,620.00
Fine Grade/ Topsoiling	623	SY	3.30	2,055.90	5.00	3,115.00	6.00	3,738.00
Seed	2.8	MSF	0.20	0.56	100.00	280.00	160.00	448.00
Soil Stabilization Matting (Degradable)	1323	SY	2.20	2,910.60	4.00	5,292.00	6.00	7,938.00
<b>Soil Erosion</b>								
Silt Fence	950	LF	4.00	3,800.00	1.00	950.00	4.00	3,800.00
Stockpiling	50	CY	5.00	250.00	10.00	500.00	70.00	3,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>37,847.06</b>		<b>56,798.00</b>		<b>61,776.00</b>
<b>REED/BRYAN FARM BARN ENTRANCE RENOVATION</b>								
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
3/8" Block Mix Blend	246	ton	50.00	12,300.00	100.00	24,600.00	54.00	13,284.00
3/4" DGA Base	365	CY	85.00	31,025.00	50.00	18,250.00	58.00	21,170.00
Asphalt Pavement	26.1	Ton	200.00	5,220.00	140.00	3,654.00	145.00	3,784.50
Concrete Pavement	31	SY	7.50	232.50	50.00	1,550.00	155.00	4,805.00
Handicapped Sign	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	160.00	640.00
Handicapped Symbol	4	EA	150.00	600.00	300.00	1,200.00	105.00	420.00
Pavement Markings	196	LF	1.40	274.40	5.00	980.00	5.00	980.00
Timber Guide Rail	800	LF	40.00	32,000.00	50.00	40,000.00	55.00	44,000.00
4" Conduit	1272	LF	4.00	5,088.00	4.00	5,088.00	18.00	22,896.00
2" Conduit	95	LF	3.00	285.00	3.00	285.00	23.00	2,185.00
<b>Landscaping</b>								
Clearing	0.66	AC	5,000.00	3,300.00	4,000.00	2,640.00	11,500.00	7,590.00
Topsoil Stripping	529	CY	10.00	5,290.00	10.00	5,290.00	18.00	9,522.00
Fine Grade/Topsoiling	2946	SY	3.30	9,721.80	5.00	14,730.00	5.00	14,730.00
Seed	9	MSF	0.20	1.80	100.00	900.00	49.00	441.00
<b>Soil Erosion</b>								
Silt Fence	403	LF	4.00	1,612.00	1.00	403.00	4.00	1,612.00
<b>Earthwork</b>								
Grading	3638	SY	1.80	6,548.40	5.00	18,190.00	4.00	14,552.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>114,498.90</b>		<b>138,960.00</b>		<b>162,611.50</b>

<b>ROSEDALE LAKE DRIVE/PARKING LOTS</b>								
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
3/8" Block Mix Blend	248	ton	50.00	12,400.00	100.00	24,800.00	61.00	15,128.00
3/4" DGA Base	513	CY	85.00	43,605.00	50.00	25,650.00	63.00	32,319.00
Mill 2" Depth	2208	SY	2.26	4,990.08	4.00	8,832.00	8.00	17,664.00
Asphalt Pavement	1538	Ton	125.00	192,250.00	130.00	199,940.00	102.00	156,876.00
Handicapped Sign	5	EA	250.00	1,250.00	300.00	1,500.00	160.00	800.00
Handicapped Symbol	5	EA	150.00	750.00	300.00	1,500.00	105.00	525.00
Pavement Markings	1264	LF	2.00	2,528.00	5.00	6,320.00	1.60	2,022.40
Timber Guide Rail	1390	LF	40.00	55,600.00	50.00	69,500.00	55.00	76,450.00
<b>Landscaping</b>								
Pavement Removal	700	SY	10.00	7,000.00	7.00	4,900.00	13.00	9,100.00
Fine Grade/Topsolling	307	SY	3.30	1,013.10	5.00	1,535.00	5.00	1,535.00
Seed	1.3	MSF	0.20	0.26	100.00	130.00	335.00	435.50
Soil Stabilization Matting (Degradable)	255	SY	2.50	637.50	4.00	1,020.00	9.00	2,295.00
<b>Earthwork</b>								
Excavation	65.5	CY	10.00	655.00	20.00	1,310.00	28.00	1,834.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>322,678.94</b>		<b>346,937.00</b>		<b>316,983.90</b>
<b>BALDPATE PARKING LOT</b>								
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
3/8" Block Mix Blend	102	ton	150.00	15,300.00	100.00	10,200.00	68.00	6,936.00
3/4" DGA Base	155	CY	185.00	28,675.00	50.00	7,750.00	86.00	13,330.00
Asphalt Pavement	14.7	Ton	200.00	2,940.00	140.00	2,058.00	180.00	2,646.00
One Way Sign	2	EA	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	170.00	340.00
Do Not Enter Sign	2	EA	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	175.00	350.00
Handicapped Sign	1	EA	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	160.00	160.00
Handicapped Symbol	1	EA	150.00	150.00	400.00	400.00	105.00	105.00
Pavement Markings	21	EA	25.00	525.00	200.00	4,200.00	100.00	2,100.00
Timber Guide Rail	225	LF	45.00	10,125.00	50.00	11,250.00	53.00	11,925.00
Post and Chain Fence	15	LF	50.00	750.00	60.00	900.00	525.00	7,875.00
Concrete Sidewalk	60	SF	10.00	600.00	10.00	600.00	26.00	1,560.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>60,315.00</b>		<b>38,858.00</b>		<b>47,327.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>598,016.45</b>		<b>678,038.00</b>		<b>680,383.40</b>

<b>BALDPATE DRIVEWAY PAVING (ALTERNATE 1)</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
Milling 6" depth	900	SY	16.67	15,003.00	5.00	4,500.00	25.00	22,500.00
Asphalt Pavement	294	Ton	150.00	44,100.00	140.00	41,160.00	127.00	37,338.00
<b>Landscaping</b>								
Pavement Removal	125	SY	27.00	3,375.00	7.00	875.00	25.00	3,125.00
Deciduous Tree	3	EA	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00
Lights	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
Soil Stabilization Matting	850	SY	3.00	2,550.00	4.00	3,400.00	7.00	5,950.00
Fine Grade/Topsolling	960	SY	2.25	2,160.00	5.00	4,800.00	3.00	2,880.00
Seed	18	MSF	0.20	3.60	100.00	1,800.00	25.00	450.00
<b>Soil Erosion</b>								
Silt Fence	390	LF	4.00	1,560.00	1.00	390.00	4.00	1,560.00
<b>Earthwork</b>								
Excavation	695	CY	40.00	27,800.00	20.00	13,900.00	36.00	25,020.00
Grading	1100	SY	1.80	1,980.00	3.00	3,300.00	2.00	2,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ONE</b>				<b>104,431.60</b>		<b>105,025.00</b>		<b>118,523.00</b>
<b>REED/BRYAN FARM BARN ENTRANCE RENOVATION - ALTERNATE 2</b>								
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Cost per Unit</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
3/8" Block Mix Blend	200	ton	50.00	10,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	52.00	10,400.00
3/4" DGA Base	297	CY	85.00	25,245.00	50.00	14,850.00	61.00	18,117.00
One Way Sign	1	EA	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	170.00	170.00
Do Not Enter Sign	3	EA	250.00	750.00	300.00	900.00	175.00	525.00
Timber Guide Rail	768	LF	40.00	30,720.00	50.00	38,400.00	53.00	40,704.00
<b>Landscaping</b>								
Clearing	0.55	AC	7,000.00	3,850.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	11,500.00	6,325.00
Topsail Stripping	441	CY	10.00	4,410.00	10.00	4,410.00	21.00	9,261.00
Fine Grade/Topsolling	2601	SY	2.25	5,852.25	5.00	13,005.00	4.00	10,404.00
Seed	7.8	MSF	0.20	1.56	100.00	780.00	56.00	436.80
<b>Soil Erosion</b>								
Silt Fence	460	LF	5.00	2,300.00	1.00	460.00	4.00	1,840.00
<b>Earthwork</b>								
Grading	2647	SY	1.80	4,764.60	3.00	7,941.00	4.00	10,588.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>88,143.41</b>		<b>103,246.00</b>		<b>108,770.80</b>
TOTAL WITH ALTERNATE ONE				702,448.05		783,063.00		798,906.40
TOTAL WITH ALTERNATE TWC				790,591.46		886,309.00		907,677.20
<b>SUMMARY TOTAL</b>								
TWIN PINES TRAIL UPGRADE				62,676.55		96,485.00		91,685.00
LAWRENCE-HOPEWELL TRAIL UPGRADE				37,847.06		56,798.00		61,776.00
REED/BRYAN FARM BARN ENTRANCE RENOVATION				114,498.90		138,960.00		162,611.50
ROSDALE LAKE DRIVE/PARKING LOTS				322,678.94		346,937.00		316,983.90
BALDPATE PARKING LOT				60,315.00		38,858.00		47,327.00
BALDPATE DRIVEWAY PAVING (ALTERNATE 1)				104,431.60		105,025.00		118,523.00
REED/BRYAN FARM BARN ENTRANCE RENOVATION - ALTERNATE 2				88,143.41		103,246.00		108,770.80
			<b>20% CONTINGENCY =</b>					
			<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>790,591.46</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>886,309.00</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>907,677.20</b>

64,474.00  
38,409.00  
118,155.00  
322,439.00  
60,315.00  
108,025.00  
89,701.00  


---

801,518.00

BID RESULTS					
CK09MERCER2014-14B SECURITY SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, SERVICE AND REPAIR					
SEPTEMBER 25, 2014					
NO BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 28, 2014; AWARD TWO YEARS; DEFINED RATES AND 10% MARK-UP ON MATERIALS; ONE YEAR WARRANTY					
BIDDERS	5				
NAME OF BIDDER	J III ELECTRONICS, INC.	ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.	TIMOTHY P. BRYAN ELECTRIC CO., INC.	SYSTEMS DESIGN GROUP LLC	OPEN SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS INC.
ADDRESS	25359 MT. PLEASANT ROAD	3 KELLOGG COURT, UNIT 13	1926 CHESTNUT AVENUE	PO BOX 924	207 D WOODWARD ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	COLUMBUS, NJ 08022	EDISON, NJ 08817	TRENTON, NJ 08611	FLEMINGTON, NJ 08872	MANALAPAN, NJ 7726
CONTACT	HERBERT J. ECCLES III	PAUL SMOLEY, PRESIDENT	TIMOTHY BRYAN SR.	ROBERT F. SHORE	JOHN HOYT
TELEPHONE	609.947.5780	732.287.4500	609.393.8325	908.788.3900	732.792.2112
FAX	609.291.0974	732.287.4502	609.393.7931		732.792.9966
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:j3electronics@verizon.net">j3electronics@verizon.net</a>	<a href="mailto:paul@abps.com">paul@abps.com</a>	<a href="mailto:timbryan@bryanelectrico.com">timbryan@bryanelectrico.com</a>		<a href="mailto:OSICORP.NET">OSICORP.NET</a>
EXTEND TO COOPERATIVE MEMBERS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	NOT SUBMITTED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION SUB-PRIME	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	OK	IN-HOUSE
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	CERT#616341 EXPIRES 4.14.15	CERT#50307 EXPIRES 5.14.16	CERT#59900 EXPIRES 4.30.16	CERT#653164 EXPIRES 9.04.2016	CERT#609712 EXPIRES 8.31.15
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (SUB)	CERT#561900 EXPIRES 9.15.15	N/A	N/A	CERT#676945 EXPIRES 5.25.15	N/A
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
SUB-PRIME CONTRACTOR	EMGEN ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	CITY ELECTRIC CO 2976 DAVIS RD. PO BOX 249 RUNNEMEDE NJ 08078-0249	IN-HOUSE
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EIC	CERT#32878 EXPIRES 9.15.16	CERT#11861 EXPIRES 8.15.20	CERT#25740 EXPIRES 11.15.19		CERT#31168 EXPIRES 8.15.15
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	NOT INCLUDED	YES
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	ATTACHED
5 YEARS EXPERIENCE	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
CERTIFICATION OF EQUIPMENT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY PROGRAM CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
AUTHORIZED DEALER:	ADEMCO, HAPCO, DIGITAL WATCHDOG, APHONE NETAXES	BOSCH, RADIONICS, SILENT KNIGHT, FARENHYT, PYRO CHEM, RANGE GUARD, NAPCO, ADEMCO (SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATIONS)	HONEYWELL VISTA - FIRE, HONEYWELL VISTA - INTRUSION, KEYSKAN ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS, AXIS, FLIR, BOSCH, SONY	HONEYWELL, SIELOX, COSTAR, AXIS VICON, GENETEC, NOTIFIER, SIEMENS, MIRCOCAM, CAMEWELL, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, ARECONT ONSSI, EXACO	LENEL, BOSCH, AXIS, SAMSUNG, PANASONIC
LICENSE(S) BURGLAR	BURGLAR ALARM LICENSE #34BA00098000 (HERBERT J. ECCLES III) EXPIRES 8.31.16 - FIRE ALARM	ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS, INC. LICENSE # 34BF00003200 EXPIRES 1.31.17		BURGLAR ALARM LICENSE #34BF00032300 (ROBERT F SHORE) EXPIRES 1.31.17	LOCKSMITH #34BF00018000 ELECTRICAL LICENSE EXPIRES 1/31/17 34EB01420300 EXPIRES 3/31/15
LICENSE(S) ELECTRICAL	EMGEN ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC LICENSE #34EB01475400 EXPIRES 3.31.15	ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS LICENSE #34EB01411800 EXPIRES 3.31.15	ELECTRICAL LICENSE # 34EI00622200 EXPIRES 3/31/15	CITY ELECTRIC LICENSE #34EB00705900 (CITY ELECTRIC) EXPIRES 3.31.15	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NO EXCEPTIONS ATTACHED	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
HOURLY RATE	\$90.00	\$96.00	\$115.00	\$116.17	\$168.00